PRINTED: 02/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315176	B. WING		C 07/03/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055	1 01100/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00		
	COMPLAINT#: NJ16	5110				
	CENSUS: 107					
	SAMPLE SIZE: 3					
	42 CFR PART 483, S	T IN SUBSTANTIAL THE REQUIREMENTS OF UBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS				
	and review of other pudocumentation on 6/2 determined that the fainvestigate an alleged abuse between a Cer (CNA) and a Resident this alleged incident of Resident #2 reported that when a Resident to the show the doorway because move. The CNA hit thand the Resident move. The CNA was set the SW spoke with the resumed working on the SW spoke with the SW spoke with the resumed working on the SW spoke with the resumed working on the SW spoke with	28/2023 and 7/3/2023, it was acility failed to thoroughly a Staff to Resident physical tified Nursing Assistant t (Resident #2). The date of could not be determined. To his/her family on the CNA was taking the er, he/she was holding onto he/she did not want to be Resident on the er back. The family al Worker (SW) that same ent to the lounge area while the Resident. The CNA che next shift on a different to provide residents on the next shift. The facility also failed to 'Freedom From Abuse,				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other enfancement provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for pursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosuble 90 days.

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315176	B. WING _			C 07/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055	,	01100/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	The CNA was allowed unsupervised care to for the next shift, 3:00 until 11:02 p.m. that to follow its policy tit Neglect and Exploita. The facility's failure of follow its policies and allowing the alleged other residents place cared for by this static jeopardy (IJ) situation reported to the facility Administrator (LNHAT The Administrator was template that include issue. The IJ began through the complete that include issue. The IJ began through the complete that include issue and Dealing with Different of the Policy Neglect and Exploits Investigation protocol Responsibilities, and	ce of a thorough investigation. Ded to continue to provide Ded to continue to provide Ded to continue to provide Ded to residents on another floor Ded p.m11:00 p.m., working night. The facility also failed led "Freedom From Abuse, Detaion." To thoroughly investigate and Ded procedures for abuse and CNA to continue caring for Ded other residents being The member in an immediate Description of the continue of the facility started Description of the continue of the facility was educating	FO	00		
F 607 SS=F	more than minimal h jeopardy. Develop/Implement. CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1 §483.12(b) The facil	ual harm with the potential for narm that is not immediate Abuse/Neglect Policies)-(5)(ii)(iii) ity must develop and plicies and procedures that:	F 6	07		7/28/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315176	B. WING _			C 07/03/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055		<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 607	Continued From pag	e 2	F 6	607				
	neglect, and exploita misappropriation of r	esident property,						
	§483.12(b)(2) Establ to investigate any su	ish policies and procedures ch allegations, and						
	§483.12(b)(3) Include paragraph §483.95,	e training as required at						
	§483.12(b)(4) Establish coordination with the QAPI program required under §483.75.							
	facilities in accordance Act. The policies and	e reporting of crimes -funded long-term care ce with section 1150B of the d procedures must include the following elements.						
		sting a conspicuous notice of defined at section 1150B(d)						
	§483.12(b)(5)(iii) Prohibiting and preventing retaliation, as defined at section 1150B(d)(1) and (2) of the Act. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: COMPLAINT#: NJ165110							
				As per facility policy, a cr attestation is completed for r	new hires			
	other pertinent facility 6/28/2023 and 7/3/20 the facility failed to in "Background Investion history background of	D23, it was determined that nplement its policy for gations" regarding criminal		prior to/on their start date. P regulation for prospective em following is reviewed: the em history (e.g., dates of employ or title), particularly where the pattern of inconsistency; info former employers, whether founfavorable; and/or documents.	nployees, the nployment yment position ere is a primation from avorable or			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATE SUF			PLETED		
		315176	B. WING _			1	C 03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			18	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 85 TUCKERTON ROAD IEDFORD, NJ 08055	, 01,	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	by the following: During an interview of when the Surveyor a background checks, "No, the company had histories upon hire. [personal history que "On the personal his person checks yes, to [the] staff sign the both During a second interest. The Administrate annually, [the] employersonal history que attestation (verification true) signed by the endoministrator stated, company." On 7/3/2023 at 9:00 a current staff list with background checks In Nursing (DON). The criminal history back the facility does [a] questionnaire, then [all finot [a staff checked personal history que con 7/3/2023 at 2:20 the CHBC list. A review of the CHB information: Employ Department, Background, background checked information: Employ Department, Background, Backgro	on 6/28/2023 at 8:55 a.m., sked about Criminal History the Administrator stated, as never done criminal The] Company does a stionnaire." She continued, tory questionnaire, if the hen they are not hired, and oftom and date the form." Inview on 6/28/2023 at 10:00 for stated, "Upon hire and expee will be requested to do a stionnaire, a criminal history on that the information is imployee." At 3:14 p.m., the "It's the policy of [the] a.m., the Surveyor requested h criminal history isted from the Director of DON stated, "We don't do ground checks. I just know uestionnaire; no CHBC is cked yes to a box on [the] the] criminal history is done. dig no [to a box], only a	F	607	status and any disciplinary actions from licensing or registration boards or othe registeries. The facility followed its poli after the allegation and no additional background check was completed for the CNA and allegation was not substantiated. 2. A whole house audit of current employee files was completed by the complete of the c	tricy he ted. d the all new cy. rent ne to consort	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315176	B. WING			C 7/02/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0770	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		7/03/2023
TO UNIC OF T	TO VIDER OR GOLF EIER			185 TUCKERTON ROAD	-	
MEDFORE	CARE CENTER			MEDFORD, NJ 08055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From pag	e 4	F 6	07		
	There was a total of employees having a	163 employees, with only 6 CHBC done.				
	p.m., when the Surve employees who rece	ived background checks, the were only done on previous				
	A review of a facility policy "Background Investigations" with a last reviewed and approved date 11/2022 revealed the following Under "POLICY" included "Personal reference checks, driving record investigations and license verifications, if applicable, are conducted on all					
	facility as part of the check." Under "PRO HR (Human Resourc may conduct backgro individuals making ap	or employment with this background investigation of CEDURE" included "1. The ees) Director or Department ound investigations on oplication for employment on any current employee if				
	such background inv appropriate for which Upon hire and annua required to complete	estigation(s) is/are the individual applied5. illy, employees will be				
	check attestation sign Should the backgrou any material misrepro	ned by the employee7. nd investigation(s) disclose esentation or omission on lication form(s) or disclose				
	suited for hire; the ap or, if already employe All background inves within forty-eight (48) offer of employment work. Ongoing back	g that the individual is not oplicant will not be employed, ed, will be terminated10. tigations will be initiated of hours of hire or conditional and prior to reporting to ground license verifications or to license expiration."				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315176	B. WING		07/03/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055	1 01/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 607	Continued From page	e 5	F 607	7		
F 610 SS=J	CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2)- §483.12(c) In respons	Correct Alleged Violation -(4) se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility	F 610		7/28/23	
	§483.12(c)(2) Have e violations are thoroug	t further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the				
	designated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective. This REQUIREMENT by: COMPLAINT: #NJ1 Based on interviews, and review of other p documentation on 6/2 determined that the fainvestigate an alleged abuse between a Cer (CNA) and a Resident this alleged incident of Resident #2 reported that when	administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in the law, including to the State on 5 working days of the eged violation is verified to action must be taken. The is not met as evidenced 65110 medical records reviews, the ertinent facility 28/2023 and 7/3/2023, it was acility failed to thoroughly the distance of the state of could not be determined.		1. CNA was immediately suspended from providing resident care for the futime the investigation was in progress the investigation was completed and abuse not substantiated. This process took approximately one hour. CNA was sent to the administrative area of the facility where she was supervised by facility staff and was prohibited from resident contact pending investigation. She was informed that the investigation was in process and if it could not be completed in a timely manner, she was	all s until s as n. on	

PRINTED: 02/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315176	B. WING			C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313170		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		7/03/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
MEDFORD	CARE CENTER		185 TUCKERTON ROAD			
				MEDFORD, NJ 08055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Continued From page	∍ 6	F 61	0		
F 610	the doorway because move. The CNA hit the and the Resident reported it to the Soc day. The CNA was set the SW spoke with the resumed working on floor that same day, unsupervised care to [3:00 p.m11:00 p.m. follow its policy titled Neglect, and Exploited documented evidence. The CNA was allowed unsupervised care to for the next shift, 3:00 until 11:02 p.m. that in to follow its policy titled Neglect and Exploited. The facility's failure to follow its policy titled Neglect and Exploited. The facility's failure to follow its policies and allowing the alleged other residents place cared for by this staff jeopardy (IJ) situation reported to the facility. Administrator (LNHA) The Administrator was template that included issue. The IJ began of through WEXCOUGH 2000 with the source of the size of the control o	he/she did not want to the Resident on the Resident on the late of the Pack. The family fall Worker (SW) that same ent to the lounge area while the Resident. The CNA the next shift on a different to provide to provide residents on the next shift on.] The facility also failed to "Freedom From Abuse, tion." There was no the of a thorough investigation. If to continue to provide residents on another floor of p.m11:00 p.m., working hight. The facility also failed the did "Freedom From Abuse, tion." The facility also failed to "Freedom From Abuse, tion." The facility also failed to "Freedom From Abuse, tion." The facility also failed to "Freedom From Abuse, tion." The facility also failed to "Freedom From Abuse, tion." The facility also failed to "Freedom From Abuse, tion." The facility also failed to the facility also failed and procedures for abuse and the continue caring for the the facility at 6:15 p.m. to presented with the IJ to the facility started t	F 61	be sent home until there was at to the allegation. She was only back on the unit after the investigation of allegation which included intendent of the continues to reside at the facility was no harm to any resident. 3. Facility department heads were-educated on Nursing Officer, regarding policy procedures and protocols related abuse/abuse investigation. Chre-educated regarding handling patients and residents by the Discovery of the Staff Development Nursing Officer and procedures on by the Staff Development Nursing Officer and procedures on by the Staff Development Nursing Officer related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for the next three monthorough investigations and related to potential monthly for th	y allowed stigation initiated the views of the er ssignment. ed and the sident ty. Initial to ed. There Initial to ed to NA was g difficult Director of cility staff buse IN Order. 264b1 Ine. Iny abuse ths to verify lated	
	and Dealing with Diffi On 7/3/2023, the Sur Plan was implemente all staff on the Policy	Reporting, Investigating cult Residents. veyor verified the Removal ed. The facility was educating "Freedom From Abuse, ion," the Reporting and		documentation have been com comply with facility policy and p as well as state and federal reg Areas of concern will be addressessalts of these audits will be the monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement me	orocedure, gulations. ssed. reviewed at	

Facility ID: NJ60313

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
			7 50.125			С
		315176	B. WING		07	7/03/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				185 TUCKERTON ROAD		
MEDFORE	CARE CENTER		MEDFORD, NJ 08055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE COMI IE APPROPRIATE	
	Continued From page Investigation protocol: Responsibilities, and Residents. So, the no for no actumore than minimal har jeopardy. This deficient practice residents (Resident # the following: According to the Facilia New Jersey Departs document used by the report incidents on of the facilian and a "ti On Second and he second and a "ti On	s, Supervisor's Dealing with Difficult Incompliance remained on all harm with the potential for Irm that is not immediate It was identified for 1 of 3 It was evidenced by Ity Reportable Event (FRE), Inent of Health (NJDOH) Ith healthcare facilities to It with an event date Incompliance for 1 of 3 It was identified for 1 of 3 It was		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
	He/She identified the interviewed and state the Resident out of the	other issues with the CNA. CNA. The CNA was d that she was trying to take e room, and the Resident he denies hitting [Resident				

315176 B. WING 07/03/202	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	
01700/201		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (COMPRETIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (COMPRETIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	X (EACH DEFICIENC	
### F610 ### Continued From page 8 ### and only asked the Resident to let go of the door so that he/she did not get hurt. The CNA was immediately removed from the assignment. According to the Admission Record (AR), Resident ### was admitted on the did group of the did group o	#2] and only asked the door so that he/she downs immediately remarks a summediately remarks and diagnoses which included in the session of the Minital assessment tool date had a Brief Interview score of the session of the Minital assessment tool date had a Brief Interview score of the session of the sessi	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRU			PLETED
		315176	B. WING _				C 03/2023
	CARE CENTER			185 TUCKE	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RTON ROAD D, NJ 08055	1 011	03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	ADLs so that the Re decision-making pro upon time; if Resider Resident, leave and try again. Praise the appropriate, Provide promote comfort with consistency in the tir routine, as much as with opportunities for provision." A review of Resident dated 6/19/2023 at 1 Manager/Registered "Patient was intervies someone "Patient was intervies someone "Patient to being pushed out of NJ EX Order. 264 Assessed Patient not A review of the CNA with Comments," da worked from 7:05a (in the Administrator, in of Nursing (DON), st family on "Patient was fighting with her Resident] out of the holding onto the door moved his/her "Wheelchair. Then, th him/her on the "Patient was fighting with her wheelchair. Then, th him/her on the "Patient was fighting with her wheelchair. Then, th him/her on the "Patient was fighting with her wheelchair. Then, th him/her on the "Patient was fighting with her wheelchair. Then, th him/her on the "Patient was fighting with her wheelchair. Then, th him/her on the "Patient was fighting with her wheelchair."	sident participates in the cess. Return at the agreed at resists with ADLs, reassure return 5-10 minutes later and a Resident when behavior is consistency in care to a ADLs. Maintain ming of ADLs, caregivers, and possible; provide Resident a choice during care 1. "#2's Progress Notes (PNs) 0:09 a.m. written by the Unit Nurse (UM/RN) revealed wed by write[r] and stated while he/she was proom. Spoke with an aide. The pened his/her while the bathroom; the Patient's polit. It was not intentional. Visual injury noted."	F	510			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315176	B. WING			C 07/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055	I	0//03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	then the SW intervier Resident said the stated and I took the aide off the Ithele aide still works Administrator further other residents on the other residents on the interviews." During an interview when the Surveyor do if a resident refue DON replied, "I have CNA myself, Ithele She continued to see ADL, the aide should Manager or SupervifurtherIf [a] reside in-service education know if the aide had buring an interview the Administrator state Behavior Training in since the incident Ivaluation of the companion of the compa	t 2:15 p.m. on the assignment right away, so sewed the Resident, and the ame CNA is his/her aide by of the incident is not known. The resident's assignment, but on the floor." The restated, "the SW interviewed the CNA's assignment, and me with any documentation on 6/28/2023 at 9:27 a.m., asked what the CNA should see care or a shower, the recent really spoken to the W Director did the interview." By, "If a resident refuses any did tell [the] charge nurse, Unit is sor so we can investigate ent is combative, we provide the on behavior to staff. I don't be a behavior training done" on 6/28/2023 at 10:26 a.m., ated, "We haven't done any asservices and Abuse Training was reported] on the south of the doorway, and the butting up with this!" and the	F6			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315176	B. WING _			1	C /03/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			185 TU	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CKERTON ROAD ORD, NJ 08055	1 011	03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 610	for me anymore." During an interview of the CNA stated Resistor an activity, he/she bathroom, so I took I leaving the room to resident put his/her doorway to stop from his/her right hand an as the Resident sat i took him/her out to the remember what day with a shower [that down to wall and the Resident In the same interview behind him/her push reached from behind said, "put it down" to wall and the Resident In the same interview the CNA, what do yo combative, the CNA NJ EX Order. 264b1 but no, for some reast that day, and I don't was that day either. If was that day either. If was that day either. If was that day either the Unit Manager/Resistated I spoke to the when I rethe/she did not want the/she opened his/he but the exact date was	on 6/28/2023 at 11:49 a.m., dent #2 was in the dayroom e needed to use the nim/her[,] and when we were eturn to the dayroom, the out against the n leaving the room, I took d put it down to his/her side in the wheelchair (w/c) then I ne dayroom, but I don't it was. It had nothing to do ay]." In the CNA stated, "I was ing him/her in the w/c, I his/her was and make him/her let go of the at did not say anything to me."	F	610				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		INSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315176	B. WING_				C 7/ 03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			185 7	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TUCKERTON ROAD DFORD, NJ 08055	1 0	//03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	his/her care. Then, I a injuries noted.	e 12 assessed him/her with no , the UM/RN stated the CNA	F 6	510			
	tried to remove the R	esident from the doorway, but not intentionally [ly];					
	In a second interview on 6/28/2023 at 2:04 p.m., the CNA stated, "the Resident didn't me, [the] Resident had a wheelchair (w/c), and when I pushed him/her out of the doorway, my NJ EX Order. 25451 his/her NJ EX Order. 25451 it was a quick reaction, and the Resident didn't say anything to me."						
	the Administrator stat from the unit and place then the C	n 6/28/2023 at 2:35 p.m., ed the "CNA was removed ed on a different unit on NA worked on NESCOURE 2000, nt #2's unit, but a different					
	p.m., when the Surve if she followed the fact From Abuse, Neglect "Investigation," it react is a staff, the staff will investigation", the additional weeks prior with the survey of the SW told me that his/her to a shower, but he/si	yor asked the Administrator cility policy titled "Freedom, and Exploitation" under ds, "If the person implicated be suspended, pending an Administrator stated as caring for the Resident h no issues, so I don't know had an issue like this before. the aide NJ EX Order. 264b1 Resident the aide back. e] aide tried to take him/her he didn't want to go, so the e doorframe, and the aide					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315176	B. WING		C 07/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055	1 0770072020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 610	said at no point did she said it was weeks a because he/she didn' [the] Resident doesn' says things to get out to suspendThis waPolicy is there, but thingsSW said Resaide, no reason to su. When the Surveyor a suspends the staff if a Administrator replied, time if abuse is allege employee, this was [a removed her from the Resident said [the] ai said she didn't. The A is no documentation to lounge area, [the] SW told to me. While the aide was not in the R [there's] no documentation of the said was not in the R [there's	him/her. The Resident go. Resident #2 was mad t want to go to a shower. If t want to do things, he/she of it" "I didn't feel a need is a unique occurrence there are anomalies to sident #2 was fine with [the] ispend." sked if she usually abuse is alleged, the "Totally, usually every other ed, I'd suspend [the] is different situation. I assignment. [The] de "him/her, but [the] aide administrator stated, "There that [the] aide was in [the] if removed her [is what] was investigation was done, the esident care area, but thation." In 7/3/2023 at 9:27 a.m., the esident had an issue with any care of me today, the one he SW said per the eks ago, on the way to the was fighting with the aide at to go, so the Resident had he doorway, the aide to go, so the Resident had he doorway, the aide to go through the door.	F 61		

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF (DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315176	B. WING _			C 07/03/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055		01700/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	he/she did not say a stated, "I took care of this one time, leaving anyone to lose their visiting, I wanted sor. The SW stated she stated she state Resident was was trying to protect Resident to get hurt, Resident. The SW stated aide in her converesident has documentation of the say [a] shower issue with an aide, no specified about a half high got statements from spoke to the other reand the Nurse Supersent to the lounge are Administrator, the Adwin couldn't substant resume working on the different floor that say When the Surveyor acconcerning staff beir investigation, the SW [facility] suspended, situation. I informed didn't alert me to do	e asked the Resident why nything [earlier]; Resident #2 of it; I've had no issues since g it up to God, didn't want job, since my family was meone to know" spoke with the aide (CNA); that day; the aide him/her, she didn't want the and the aide did not the tated she verbally educated ersation on what to do if a behavior, but there is no e education. The family didn't r, just said there was an issue cifics given, nor date known. Itted to let someone know. the SW about the V stated the investigation our; she only interviewed and the Resident and the CNA, esidents on the assignment, rvisor (NS). The aide was rea. After speaking to the dministrator and I concluded iate it, and the aide could he next shift, a double, on a	F6	510		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	OMPLETED
		315176	B. WING _			C 07/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055		3170072020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	residents, but the NS Supervisor for the w thought I should do. would be monitored was concluded, and During a telephone i a.m., the NS stated, happened 2 weeks a and I brought the CN	red [while] caring for other S was aware. NS is the hole building. I did what I I wouldn't think the aide because my investigation the NS was aware." Interview on 7/3/2023 at 10:38 "The Resident said it ago, the SW talked to me, IA to the SW, so the 3 of us	Fé	510		
	talked about what the [The] CNA had no id said she didn't hit the was in the bathroom to move the Resider all I remember. All [the from the SW. I didn'th give a statement, but and I left the converse Administrator, the Statement unit for the there the rest of the next to the CNA, but shift. I didn't monitor	e Resident/family reported. ea what happened, [the] aide e Resident, [the] Resident , the aide said she was trying nt's hand from the doorway is he] information I got came talk to the Resident. I didn't t the CNA gave a statement, sation. After speaking to the W and I moved the CNA to a remainder of the day. I was day with the CNA. I wasn't I did rounds throughout my her. [The] CNA did Resident re there were no Resident				
	Abuse, Neglect and following: Under "Po organization will proto to be free from verbamental abuse, corpo misappropriation of seclusion. Resident abuse by anyone, in facility staff, other re	tect the resident/patient right al, sexual, physical, and				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I; ,		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315176	B. WING				02/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313176	2	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07/	03/2023
	CARE CENTER			18	85 TUCKERTON ROAD IEDFORD, NJ 08055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	individuals. This polithrough the seven coprevention: 1. Screening of pot 2. Training of staff, on-going sessions 3. Prevention information of procedure for resident 4. Identification of pallegations which needs. Investigation of aby qualified and traine 6. Protection of res 7. Reporting of abuand facility response." Inceptoactive and system protection of the residual of accomplished components of abuse procedural practices, abuse or suspected rinvestigated thorough addressed." Under "Abuse is defined as the unreasonable confine punishment with resumental anguishInstresidents, irrespective condition, cause physical abuse, and rabuse is defined as hicking etc" Under	ardians, friends or other cy will be accomplished mponents of abuse ential staff through orientation and mation and grievance at, representatives and staff possible incidents or ed investigation all incidents and allegations are incidents, investigations are incidents, investigation are incidents and at from harm due to abuse, propriation of property. This by incorporating the seven are prevention into the facility's all incidents of resident abuse will be ally and appropriately Definitions" included: a) the willful infliction of injury, ament, intimidation, or alting physical harm, pain or mental are of any mental or physical sical harm, pain or mental are of any mental or physical sical harm, pain or mental are of any mental or physical abuse, sexual abuse mental abusef) Physical altiting, slapping, pinching, "Procedure:" included "1. not condone resident abuse	F	610			

,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315176	B. WING_			C 07/03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.70		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055)DE	07/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	residents, consultants agencies serving the representative, legal attorney, sponsors, fr 2. The organization owith the development Investigation: The Acof Nursing will be not investigation of any ir Supervisor, Nurse Mathe time the situation	s, volunteers, staff of other resident, resident guardians, power of iends, or other individuals. onsiders seven components of this policy:e) diministrator and/or Director fied and review the icident initiated by the anager or Charge Nurse at occursIf the person he staff will be suspended gation"	F	510			

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
74101 2741	or contraction	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _			
		060313	B. WING		07/0) 3/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
MEDFORE	CARE CENTER	185 TUCKE MEDFORD	RTON ROAD NJ 08055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Complaint#: NJ1651	10				
	Census: 107					
	Sample: 3					
S 560	8:39, standards for lic Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement	Jersey Administrative code, sensure of Long Term Care must submit a Plan of a completion date for each that the plan is to correct deficiencies may action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative 43E, enforcement of y Access to Care	S 560			7/28/23
	regulations.	is not met as evidenced		The facility can not retoractively		
	Based on interviews a documents on 6/28/20 determined that the fa staffing ratios were m and 6 of 35 overnight	and review of facility 023 and 7/3/2023, it was acility failed to ensure et for 31 of 35 day shifts		address the concern identified. The Administrator and the DON reviewed recruitment procedures in place. The facility has hired 21 nurse aides over tlast 6 months. Incentive bonuses are place, agency staff are utilized as nee The facility instituted a hiring incentive all nurses and certified aides. Rates for both nurses and certified aides were	in eded. e for	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

08/01/23

PRINTED: 02/06/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

INCM JCIS	ey Department of Fleat	U	_				
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
					С		
		060313	B. WING				
		060313	1		07/03/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
		185 TUCK	ERTON ROAD				
MEDFOR	CARE CENTER		D, NJ 08055				
	CLIMMA DV CT		1	DDOVIDEDIC DI ANI CE CODDECTION			
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	(-/		
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR			
				DEFICIENCY)			
S 560	Cantinuad Francisco	. 1	S 560				
3 300	Continued From page	e i	3 300				
	Findings include:			reviewed and increases and shift			
	-			differential were given to all existing st	aff		
	Reference: New Jers	sey Department of Health		as well as all new hires. Nursing school	ols		
		ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance		and CNA schools have been contacte	d for		
		ersey Statutes Annotated)		recruiting. Student nurses who perforr			
		um staffing requirements for		their clinical rotation in the building are			
	nursing homes," indic	• .		being interviewed for hire upon			
	Governor signed into			graduation. Advertising is being done	on		
		0:13-18 (the Act), which		various hiring sites. Nursing managen			
		staffing requirements in		is on call on a rotating basis and work			
		ollowing ratio (s) were		when needed to assist with staffing iss			
	effective on 02/01/202	- , ,		Daily staffing meetings are held with the			
				DON and staffing coordinator to verify			
	One Certified Nurse A	Aide (CNA) to every eight		staff levels are being achieved. All ope			
		shift. One direct care staff		shifts are posted daily.			
	_	esidents for the evening		,			
		fewer of all staff members		2. The facility recognizes the concerns	3		
		ach direct staff member shall		may effect the residents.			
		s a certified nurse aide and		,			
		ide duties: and One direct		3. DON will monitor daily staffing and	will		
	•	every 14 residents for the		continue to meet with the staffing			
		nat each direct care staff	coordinator and continue to review the				
		to work as a CNA and		schedules. DON will be responsible to			
	perform CNA duties.			verify staffing levels to ensure the faci			
	'			meeting current requirements. Staffing	•		
	A review of Nursing S	staffing Reports from		reviewed with supervisors daily. In 20			
		/31/2023; and 6/1/2023		the facility initiated and has since			
	_	vealed the following shifts:		maintained/increased hiring incentives			
				which include sign on bonuses, rate	,		
	On 05/21/23 had 8 CI	NAs for 112 residents on the		increases and increases in shift and			
	day shift, required 14			weekend differentials, referral bonuse	s.		
		CNAs for 112 residents on		child care cost savings program and h			
	the day shift, required			increased tuition reimbursements.	· -		
	On 05/23/23 had 11 CNAs for 112 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs.			4. DON will review recruitment and			
	On 05/24/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on		retention on an ongoing basis and report				
	the day shift, required		results to at the QAPI meeting monthly				
		CNAs for 111 residents on		with continued monitoring.	'		
	the day shift, required			man continuou monitoring.			
		NAs for 111 residents on the					

PRINTED: 02/06/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

New Jers	ey Department of Heal	tn				
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COM	MPLETED
						С
		060313	B. WING		l 0	7/03/2023
						1700/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
MEDFOR	CARE CENTER		ERTON ROAD			
		MEDFOR	D, NJ 08055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	TON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
IAG		,	IAG	DEFICIENC		
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560			
	day shift, required 14	CNAs.				
	On 05/28/23 had 7 Cl	NAs for 115 residents on the				
	day shift, required 14	CNAs.				
		NAs for 115 residents on the				
	day shift, required 14					
		CNAs for 113 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
		CNAs for 118 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
	the day shift, required	CNAs for 118 residents on				
	•	NAs for 118 residents on the				
	day shift, required 15					
	•	NAs for 118 residents on the				
	day shift, required 15					
		CNAs for 118 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
	•	CNAs for 117 residents on				
	the day shift, required	I 15 CNAs.				
	On 06/06/23 had 7 to	tal staff for 117 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re-	•				
		CNAs for 117 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
		CNAs for 117 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
		CNAs for 117 residents on				
	the day shift, required	tal staff for 117 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re-					
	•	CNAs for 117 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
		NAs for 117 residents on the				
	day shift, required 15					
	•	tal staff for 117 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re-					
		CNAs for 116 residents on				
	the day shift, required	l 14 CNAs.				
		tal staff for 116 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re-	quired 8 total staff.				

On 06/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 113 residents on

PRINTED: 02/06/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

New Jers	ey Department of Hea	itn				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLI	ETED
			7 50.2510.			
						;
		060313	B. WING		07/0	3/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
MEDEODE	CARE CENTER	185 TUCI	KERTON ROAD			
MEDFORL	CARE CENTER	MEDFOR	D, NJ 08055			
	0.11.41.51.4.51		1	DROVIDEDIO DI ALI OF CODDECTIO		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		DATE
iAG		,	IAG	DEFICIENCY)	l	
S 560	Continued From page	e 3	S 560		ļ	
					ļ	
	the day shift, required				ľ	
	On 06/14/23 had 13 (CNAs for 113 residents on			ļ	
	the day shift, required	d 14 CNAs.			ľ	
		CNAs for 113 residents on			ļ	
	the day shift, required				ľ	
	•	NAs for 115 residents on the			ľ	
					ľ	
	day shift, required 14				ľ	
		NAs for 115 residents on the			ľ	
	day shift, required 14	CNAs.			ľ	
	On 06/19/23 had 13 (CNAs for 115 residents on			ľ	
	the day shift, required	d 14 CNAs.			ļ	
	On 06/20/23 had 12 (CNAs for 115 residents on			ľ	
	the day shift, required				ļ	
	•	tal staff for 115 residents on			ľ	
					ľ	
	the overnight shift, re				ľ	
		CNAs for 114 residents on			ľ	
	the day shift, required	d 14 CNAs.			ľ	
	On 06/22/23 had 13 (CNAs for 114 residents on			ľ	
	the day shift, required	d 14 CNAs.			ľ	
		CNAs for 112 residents on			ļ	
	the day shift, required				ļ	
		NAs for 111 residents on the			ļ	
					ļ	
	day shift, required 14				ľ	
		tal staff for 111 residents on			ľ	
	the day shift, required	d 8 total staff.			ľ	
					ľ	
					ľ	
					ľ	
					ľ	
					ľ	
					ľ	
					ľ	
					ľ	
					ľ	
					ľ	
					ĺ	
					I	

			POST	-CERT	IFICATION	N REVISIT RE	PORT		
	R / SUPPLIER / (MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION				DATE C	F REVISIT
315176	CATION NUMBER	Υ1	A. Building B. Wing					_{Y2} 8/24/20)23 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY					STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MEDFOR	RD CARE CEN	ΓER				185 TUCKERTON ROAD)		
						MEDFORD, NJ 08055			
program, corrected provision	to show those and the date s	deficiencie uch correc	es previously rep	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, Staten d. Each deficiency	and/or Clinical Laborato nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes show	Plan of Correction, dusing either the re	that have been egulation or LSC	
ITE	VI		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	F0607		Correction	ID Prefix	F0610	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Dog #	483.12(b)(1)-(5)	(ii)(iii)	— Camanlatad	Dog #	483.12(c)(2)-(4)	Commisted			Camandatad
Reg.#			Completed 07/28/2023	Reg. #		Completed 07/28/2023	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC		07/26/2023	LSC		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
			_						
Reg.#			Completed —	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC		-
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			 Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC		Completed	LSC —		Completed
				LSC					-
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			 Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			Completed	LSC		Completed	LSC		Completed
			_	Loc					-
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#		Completed
LSC			_ · _	LSC		·	LSC		· ·
REVIEWE		REVIEV (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWE	D BY	REVIEV (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOW	JP TO SURVEY (COMPLETE	ED ON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			. D NO

			STATE	FORM: REVIS	SIT REPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER / CLI		STRUCTION				DATE C	F REVISIT
060313	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing					_{Y2} 8/24/20)23 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY			s	TREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MEDFOF	RD CARE CENTE	R		18	85 TUCKERTON ROAD)		
				N	IEDFORD, NJ 08055			
corrective	e action was acco tion prefix code pi	y a State surveyor to sho implished. Each deficien reviously shown on the S	cy should be full	y identified using	either the regulation	or LSC provision nur	nber and the	
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID D f	00500	0 "	ID Doofee		0 "	ID Don for		0 "
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		07/28/2023	LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC —		·	LSC		
			_					-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC _			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		-
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY	DATE	SIGNATURE	OF SURVEYOR		DATE	
JIAI E AU	SENCY	(INITIALS)	1					
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
7/3/2023	UP TO SURVEY CO	MPLETED ON			ECTED DEFICIENCIES CIES (CMS-2567) SEN	S. WAS A SUMMARY O T TO THE FACILITY?		s 🗆 no

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: EUDS12

YES NO

7/3/2023